506553092 03/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6599870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506359896

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ULF SCHUBERTH	10/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIDEYE AB	
Street Address:	WALLINGATAN 2, 7TR	
City:	STOCKHOLM	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-111 60	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17037862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: + 46 76537333

Email: erica.norlander@bergenstrahle.se

Correspondent Name: ERICA NORLANDER

Address Line 1: BERGENSTRÅHLE & PARTNERS AB

Address Line 2: BOX 17704

Address Line 4: STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN SE-118 93

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81463	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GABRIELA B. TOMESCU	
SIGNATURE:	/Gabriela Tomescu/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=81463 20201007 underskriven Assignment Black White#page1.tif

PATENT 506553092 REEL: 055586 FRAME: 0639

CONFIRMATORY INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

1. This Confirmatory Invention Assignment agreement (the "Agreement") " is entered between Full address Assignor Kasbyvägen 8, 191 38 Sollentuna, Sweden **Ulf Schuberth** hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor(s)" and Full address Company number Assignee WALLINGATAN 2, 111 60 Stockholm, Sweden 556646-6628 Mideye AB hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee" The definition of "Assignee" comprises future changes of company name, corporation form and change of address. This Agreement enters into force (the "Effective Date") upon signing thereof by the contracting parties. 2. The patent application(s) listed in the schedule below shall hereinafter be referred to as the "Mentioned Patent(s) Title Application number Country or region METHODS AND AUTHENTICATION SERVER FOR AUTHENTICATION OF USERS REQUESTING ACCESS TO A RESTRICTED DATA RESOURCE 17037862 US **USING AUTHORIZED APPROVERS** 3. The Assignor has assigned to Assignee, including Assignee's successors, the entire and all of the rights to the Mentioned Patent(s) and the related Invention in all countries in the world, including but not limited to the rights; to file the Mentioned Patent(s), to file the priority patent application, to file additional patent applications claiming priority from the Mentioned Patent(s), to any and all provisional(s), non-provisional(s), divisional(s), continuation(s), continuation-in-part(s), reissue, foreign, or other patent applications based on the Mentioned Patent(s), to alter and/or make additions to the Mentioned Patent(s, to claim priority from these altered patent applications, to compensation for damages as a result of infringement or other abuse in relation to the Mentioned Patent(s) and the related Invention. 4. The Assignor is obligated upon request to assist the Assignee and Assignee 's successors in all measures necessary to confirm and prove the assignment of the Invention, including signing all necessary documents in all jurisdictions worldwide to ensure intellectual property protection and trade secret protection. The Assignor is obligated to inform the Assignee in a timely manner, of any change of name, phone number and/or residence. Place and date Stockholm ("Assignor") **Ulf Schuberth** Place and date Stockholm Mideye AB Name clarification and title

> PATENT REEL: 055586 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 11/18/2020